Operating Schedule

2020-2021 TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE ~  cumistan () AcaDEmy

METROLINA

EARLY EDUCATION PROGRAM

Monday through Friday
7:00 AM - 6:00 PM
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Registration Fee ESTABLISHED 1992

There is a registration fee of $150.00 due when the application is submitted. A $150.00
registration fee is also required if a child is withdrawn and then re-enrolled.

TUITION SCHEDULE

TUITION
INFORMATION Infants Waddlers Toddlers 2-Year-Olds K3 Jr. K
Weekly $210.00 $210.00 $205.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00

Tuition charges are based on the class in which your child is enrolled.

All families are required to set up a financial payment account through FACTS. Payments can be made by logging onto Family Portal
— Financial — ADD FUNDS or by sending payment to the finance office. Online payments through Family Portal — Financial is the
preferred payment method.

Payments are due by 6:00 PM Monday of each week the child is enrolled.

For two or more children enrolled in Early Education, a 10% sibling discount is applied to the 2nd, 3rd, or more child/children with
the lowest tuition.

Miscellaneous Fees

Annual supply fee of $100.00 per child is due January 1, 2021.

A fee of $10.00 will be charged to accounts not paid by 6:00 P.M. on Monday.
Late pick up fee - $1.00 per minute late (per child).

Returned check or online payment fee - $30.00 per payment

Effective 8/18/2020

Metrolina Christian Academy admits students of any race, color, national and ethnic origin to all rights, privileges, programs, and activities generally
accorded or made available to students at the school. The academy does not discriminate in the administration of its educational policies, scholarships,
athletic, and other school programs. We will admit children with special needs if services can be provided with reasonable accommodation.

PO Box 1460 e 732 Indian Trail-Fairview Road e Indian Trail, ¢ NC e 28079
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